
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(水) 曇り時々雨か雪 5.0 0.0 294.5 12,958 12,958 35,336 36.7

2/2(木) 曇り時々晴れ 2.8 0.2 925.6 40,726 53,684 70,672 76.0

2/3(金) 曇り時々晴れ 0.9 0.0 788.5 34,694 88,378 106,008 83.4

2/4(土) 晴れ時々曇り 1.9 1.6 873.4 38,430 126,808 141,344 89.7

2/5(日) 曇りのち晴れ 2.7 0.0 463.1 20,376 147,184 176,681 83.3

2/6(月) 曇り時々雨か雪 3.7 0.0 420.8 18,515 165,700 212,017 78.2

2/7(火) 晴れ時々曇り 5.7 5.6 1,829.5 80,498 246,198 247,353 99.5

2/8(水) 曇りのち一時雪 3.8 2.9 1,168.1 51,396 297,594 282,689 105.3

2/9(木) 曇り一時雪 1.7 0.3 257.1 11,312 308,906 318,025 97.1

2/10(金) 曇り一時雪 0.8 0.0 461.0 20,284 329,190 353,361 93.2

2/11(土) 晴れ時々曇り 5.6 7.1 2,008.3 88,365 417,556 388,697 107.4

2/12(日) 晴れのち一時雨 8.3 4.1 1,645.7 72,411 489,966 424,033 115.5

2/13(月) 曇り時々晴れ 3.2 0.0 483.7 21,283 511,249 459,369 111.3

2/14(火) 曇り一時雪 1.3 0.1 315.7 13,891 525,140 494,705 106.2

2/15(水) 曇り一時雪 0.3 0.6 848.7 37,343 562,483 530,042 106.1

2/16(木) 曇り時々晴れ 0.8 0.0 699.6 30,782 593,265 565,378 104.9

2/17(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.3 2.1 1,408.0 61,952 655,217 600,714 109.1

2/18(土) 曇り一時雨 6.3 0.0 700.9 30,840 686,057 636,050 107.9

2/19(日) 曇り時々雨 7.1 0.0 202.3 8,901 694,958 671,386 103.5

2/20(月) 曇り時々晴れ 4.8 0.0 646.3 28,437 723,395 706,722 102.4

2/21(火) 曇り時々晴れ 0.4 1.6 1,222.5 53,790 777,185 742,058 104.7

2/22(水) 曇りのち晴れ 3.3 1.0 1,345.2 59,189 836,374 777,394 107.6

2/23(木) 曇りのち一時雨 7.5 2.7 1,559.7 68,627 905,001 812,730 111.4

2/24(金) 晴れ一時雨 7.3 1.2 1,182.0 52,008 957,009 848,066 112.8

2/25(土) 曇り一時雪 3.0 0.2 280.4 12,338 969,346 883,403 109.7

2/26(日) 曇り 3.0 0.2 878.8 38,667 1,008,014 918,739 109.7

2/27(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 6.9 6.5 1,859.4 81,814 1,089,827 954,075 114.2

2/28(火) 晴れ 13.8 10.3 2,872.1 126,372 1,216,200 989,411 122.9
℃ h 27,640.9

4.2 1.73 987.2

2.42 841.3
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